
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/03/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,204,115

2nd Payment 1,264,321

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,327,537

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,393,913

5th Payment 1,463,609

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,536,790

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,613,629

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 1,694,310

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,300,427 $53,891,025 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.4% 9th Payment 1,779,026

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,834,814 $68,369,584 $80,000,000 $48,543,689 1.648 4.3% 18.1% 10th Payment 1,867,977

6 07/11/18 Wed $24,169,595 $81,914,907 $0 $0 1.648 4.1% 21.5% 11th Payment 1,961,376

7 07/14/18 Sat $28,149,613 $97,630,090 $0 $0 1.648 4.7% 25.2% 12th Payment 2,059,445

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,381,734 $111,170,583 $0 $0 1.648 4.6% 28.6% 13th Payment 2,162,417

9 07/21/18 Sat $29,416,346 $125,717,208 $0 $0 1.648 4.9% 32.1% 14th Payment 2,270,538

10 07/25/18 Wed $27,461,415 $139,297,104 $0 $0 1.648 4.6% 35.2% 15th Payment 2,384,065

11 07/28/18 Sat $34,417,125 $156,316,655 $0 $0 1.648 5.7% 38.9% 16th Payment 2,503,268

12 08/01/18 Wed $30,289,941 $171,295,280 $0 $0 1.648 5.1% 42.0% 17th Payment 2,628,432

13 08/04/18 Sat $38,416,395 $190,292,503 $0 $0 1.648 6.4% 45.7% 18th Payment 2,759,853

14 08/08/18 Wed $34,130,705 $207,170,417 $0 $0 1.648 5.7% 48.8% 19th Payment 2,897,846

15 08/11/18 Sat $43,445,101 $228,654,377 $0 $0 1.648 7.2% 52.4% 20th Payment 3,042,738

16 08/15/18 Wed $42,663,381 $249,751,770 $0 $0 1.648 7.0% 55.8% 21st Payment 3,194,875

17 08/18/18 Sat $59,111,404 $278,982,845 $0 $0 1.648 9.6% 60.0% 22nd Payment 3,354,619

18 08/22/18 Wed $56,072,482 $306,711,149 $0 $0 1.648 9.1% 63.7% 23rd Payment 3,522,350

19 08/25/18 Sat $94,578,247 $353,480,870 $0 $0 1.648 14.9% 69.1% 24th Payment 3,698,467

20 08/29/18 Wed $129,247,071 $417,394,610 $0 $0 1.648 19.8% 75.2% 25th Payment 3,883,391

21 09/01/18 Sat $185,373,364 $509,063,263 $0 $0 1.648 27.2% 82.0% 26th Payment 4,077,560

22 09/05/18 Wed $281,112,380 $648,075,646 $0 $0 1.648 38.2% 88.9% 27th Payment 4,281,438

23 09/08/18 Sat $370,746,728 $831,412,952 $0 $0 1.648 47.0% 94.1% 28th Payment 4,495,510

24 09/12/18 Wed $562,224,760 $1,109,437,720 $0 $0 1.648 61.8% 97.7% 29th Payment 4,720,286

30th Payment 4,956,300

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/3/2018


